
December 17, 2023 -January 6, 2024

Sunday, December 17

FFA Christmas Party

Monday, December 18

CCHS Christmas Concert, 7 p.m.

Ugly Sweater Day, $1.00

Tuesday, December 19

GBB vs. Dakota Valley, 5:30 p.m. TT: NEEDED: Concessions: NEEDED

BBB @ Archbishop Bergan, CC vs. So. Sioux, 6 p.m. dismissal 2:33

Mass, 8:00 a.m.

Wednesday, December 20

Semester tests, even periods

Thursday, December 21

Semester tests, odd periods

BBB @ Archbishop Bergan, TBD

Friday, December 22

12:00 Dismissal

End of 1st Semester/2nd Quarter

Saturday, Dec. 23-Wednesday, Dec. 27

GymMoratorium

Holy Trinity gym floor refinished

Thursday, December 28

WSC Holiday Trny. Girls vs. Winnebago, 9:30 a.m.; Boys vs. Winnebago 11:00 a.m.

Bowling @Wayne, 10 a.m.

Friday, December 29 Thursday, January 4

WSC Holiday Trn, TBD School Resumes

WR@ Newman Grove, 10 a.m. G/B BB vs. LCC, 4:30 p.m. dismissal @ 2:45

Saturday, December 30 Friday, January 5

League of Hero’s Tournament Mass 8 a.m.; Benediction 3 p.m.

WSC Holiday Trn, TBD Wrestling @Winside, 10 a.m.

Tuesday, January 2, Saturday, January 6

G/B BB @ Randolph, 4:45 p.m. 9th BBB @ Allen Trny

Bowling @ Norfolk Catholic 6 p.m. HNPS BB Trny, using McWac & HT

Bowling, home, 10 a.m.

Wednesday, January 3 HS Robotics, So. Sioux City

Teacher Workday Faculty/Staff Christmas Party, 6 p.m. Bowling Alley

Grades due for 2nd quarter/1st semester

Merry Christmas & Happy New Year!!!




